UNOFFICIAL



SPECIAL COMMISSIONER'S DEED

THE GRANTOR, The Judicial Sales Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of an Order Appointing Special Commissioner and a Judgment entered by the United States District Court, for the Northern District of Illinois, Eastern Division on November 8, 2012, in Case No. 1:12 CV 3184, entitled U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

Doc#: 1500829022 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 01/08/2015 11:39 AM Pg: 1 of 3

TRUSTEE UNDER SECURITIZATION SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF FEBRUARY 1, 2007 STRUCTURED ASS'LT SECURITIES CORPORATION MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-BC2 vs. ERVIN R. BLANCO, et al, and pursuant to which the premises hereinafter described were sold at public sale pursuant to notice given in compliance with 735 ILCS 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on June 17, 2014, does hereby grant, transfer, and convey to U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER SECURITIZATION SERVICILG AGREEMENT DATED AS OF FEBRUARY 1, 2007 STRUCTURED ASSET SECURITIES CORPORACION MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-BC2 the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

UNIT 211 IN FILM EXCHANGE LOFTS CONDOMIN (U) ASSOCIATION, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF CERTAIN LOTS OR PARTS THEREOF IN LUNT & HAMLIN'S SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION LOCATED IN SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PAIN CIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP RECORDED MARCH 20, 2000 AS DOCUMENT 0(1)6242 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, TOGETHER WITH AI (UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON EXEMENTS APPURTENANT TO SAID UNIT AS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as 1307 SOUTH WABASH AVENUE, UNIT 211, Chicago, IL 60605

Property Index No. 17221040321059

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by its President and CEC on this 22nd day of October, 2014.

The Judicial Sales Corporation

Nancy R. Vallone

President and Chief Executive Officer

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX			08-Jan-2015
		COUNTY:	0.00
(E)		ILLINOIS:	0.00
		TOTAL:	0.00
17-22-10	4-032-1059	20141201653060 I	1.656.500.700

REAL ESTATE TRANS	FER TAX	08-Jan-2015
	CHICAGO:	0 .00
	CTA:	0.00
	TOTAL:	0.00
17.00 404.000 4050	1 00.4400	I

17-22-104-032-1059 | 20141201653960 | 1-097-533-056

1500829022 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Judicial Sale Deed

State of IL, County of COOK ss, I, Erin E. McGurk, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nancy R. Vallone, personally known to me to be the President and CEO of The Judicial Sales Corporation, and Special Commissioner appointed herein, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said Deed as his/her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

forth.	
Given under my hand and seal on this	OF/ICMA ALAL
22nd day of October, 2014	FRIN MOGURK
Giland	Noter: Fublic - State of Illinois My Connelssion -: pires Mar 28, 2017
Notary Public	The second secon
This Deed was prepared by August R. Butera, The Ju	idicial Sales Corporation, One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor,
Chicago, IL 60606-4650	
Exempt under provision of Paragraph , Section 31	1-45 of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Law (35 ILCS 200/31-45).
mana Mandell	θ
Date Buyer, Selier or Represent	<u>X</u>
Buyer, denote represent	
Grantor's Name and Address: THE JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606-4650 (312)236-SALE	FC,
Grantee's Name and Address and mail tax bills t	
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUS DATED AS OF FEBRUARY 1, 2007 STRUCTURED AS	TEE UNDER SECURITIZATION SERVICING AGREEMENT SSET SECURITY'S CORPORATION MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-BC2	
	Q _A
	4
Contact Name and Address:	
Contact: OCUM Kran	Servicing LAC Os
Address: 100 Withinst	n ld Sterou
WestPalm B	each, FL, 33409
Telephone: SUI(082	8200

Mail To:

POTESTIVO & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 223 WEST JACKSON BLVD, STE 610 Chicago, IL,60606 (312) 263-0003 Att. No. File No. C14-95921

1500829022 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed assignment of beneficial interest in land trust is either a natural person, and Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated $\sqrt{30}$, 2014	
Dated	· -	0/1
0,	Signature:	
100	<u></u>	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to refore	§	OFFICIAL SEAL
Me by the said Agent	}	SAMME THAIL BURCHETT
this day of Decorn	ر.	NOTAR (Public STATE OF CLIMFOR \$ THE PROPERTY OF STATE OF CLIMFOR \$
2014.	a . {	······································
1 Silver	horbith	
NOTARY PUBLIC ANTIVOLES	TOTAL COLL	
The Grantee or his agent affirms and ve	rifies that the name of	of the grantee shown on the deed or
0.1 (" 1 1 4 4 in 0 1011/	a trout is builder a mail	ilal Delsoil, all lillions vo-para
the declaration of the declarati	MACC AT 9 YOUTH AILL	THE LILL TO TOUS OBTAIN THE THEFT
and the support of the do husiness of et	itity recognized as a po	213011 and additionized to do outside
acquire and hold title to real estate under th	e laws of the State of I	llinois.
6		
Date $\frac{1}{30}$, 20	0 <u>/4</u>	
	`	
	Signature:	WI MANDE
		Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before		
Me by the said Agent		OEEICH OEAI
This a day of December,		SAMATERIES
2014.	. (NCTARY PL 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
NOTABY BUILT MANAGEMENT	& town town	
NOTARY PUBLIC AUVOLATION		
\sim		

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)